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TRAININGS CONDUCTED BY EXTENSION TRAINING CENTRE, NONGSDER DURING THE YEAR 2013-14

Capacity Building Programme
on BRGF

Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Planning & Management of
IAY

Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building Programme
on BRGF

Capacity Building Programme
on BRGF

Planning & Management of
IAY

Capacity Building Programme
on BRGF

Planning & Management of
IAY

TOT-I11 on NRLM
TOT-111 on NRLM

Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building Programme
on BRGF

Planning & Management of
IAY

TOT-111 on NRLM

Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

Mawkynrew C&RD
Block Headquarter

Science Centre, NEHU

Mawsynram C&RD
Block Headquarter

SMELC, Tura

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

Khliehriat C&RD
Block Headquarter
ETC Campus,
Nongsder
Mawkyrwat C&RD
Block Headquarter
ETC Campus,
Nongsder
ETC Campus,
Nongsder

Pynursla C&RD Block
Headquarter

SMELCC Building,
Tura

Mairang C&RD Block
Headquarter
NEHU Guest House

Shella Bholaganj
C&RD Block
Headquarter

No. of
participants
attended

35

35

30

31
30
42
30
35
26
25

31

33
42
26

34

Elected Date & No. of

27

34

29

29

30

40

30

35

20

27

34

13

26

17

20

11

13

13

25

13

13

21

23

26

35

22

35

30

30

17

30

22

31

33

21

34

16-19 April
2013
16-18 April
2013

22-26 April
2013
23-25 April
2013

23-26 April
2013
23-26 April
2013
29 April-3
May 2013
21-24 May
2013
27-30 May
2013

27-31 May
2013
27-31 May
2013
28-30 May
2013

28-31 May
2013

3-7 June
2013
3-7 June
2013

4-6 June
2013

4
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Capacity Building Programme
on BRGF
TOT-11l on NRLM

Block Level Workshop on
NRLM

Block Level Workshop on
NRLM

TOT-111 on NRLM

Capacity Building Programme
on BRGF

Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
TOT-I11 on NRLM

Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping

Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping

Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping

Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Awareness on SHGs & Co-
operative Societies

SMELC, Tura

Meghalaya Bharat
Scouts & Guides,
Laban
Mawkyrwat C&RD
Block Headquarter
Dalu C&RD Block
Headquarter
Meghalaya Bharat
Scouts & Guides,
Laban
ETC Campus,
Nongsder
Mawryngkneng
C&RD Block
Headquarter
Meghalaya Bharat
Scouts & Guides,
Laban
Mylliem C&RD Block
Headquarter

Mawshynrut C&RD
Block Headquarter

Nongstoin C&RD
Block Headquarter

DRDA Hall,
Williamnagar

DRDA Hall,
Williamnagar
Amlarem C&RD Block
Headquarter

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

Larnai Village
(Thadlaskein Block)

No. of
participants
attended

27

33
30

26

30

29

27

38

34

30

67
25
45

30

45

Male Female | Officials NGOs SHGs Elected
Representatives
35 - 1 - - 34

19

17

19

25

24

12

30

33

30

67

24

40

18

11

16

28

15

12

34

23

30

28

23

27

30

15

28

34

30

66

24

40

26

43

DEVR
Month

4-7 June
2013

10-14 June
2013

13-14 June
2013

18-19 June
2013

24-28 June
2013

26-29 June
2013

2-4 July 2013

8-12 July
2013

9-11 July
2013

9-11 July
2013

23-25 July
2013

23-26 July
2013

30 July-2
Aug 2013

30 July-1
Aug 2013

6-8 Aug 2013

12-13 Aug
2013

No. of
days



.

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF
Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building & Good
Governance for Effective
Implementation of MGNREGS
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under OTC
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under OTC

TOT - 1ll on NRLM

Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF
Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF
TOT - 11l on NRLM

Capacity Building Programme
on Book Keeping under BRGF

ETC Campus,
Nongsder

Mairang C&RD Block

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

MawkyrwatC&RD

Block

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

ETC Campus,

Nongsder

No. of
participants
attended

70

34

40

50

32
30
33
31
30
32
30
26
30
31
40

34

Male Female | Officials NGOs SHGs Elected Date &
Representatives Month

66

39

33

17

21

25

20

19

21

16

12

18

31

17

32

30

16

10

12

11

23

15

28

16

32

26

22

40

63

34

40

50

30

31

30

32

30

31

30

20-23 Aug
2013

10-12 Sept
2013

24-25 Sept
2013

24-26 Sept
2013

5-6 Nov 2013

25-29 Nov
2013

25-29 Nov
2013

2-6 Dec 2013
2-6 Dec 2013

9-13 Dec
2013

9-13 Dec
2013

16-20 Dec
2013

27-31 Jan
2014

3-7 Feb 2014

10-14 Feb
2014

17-21 Feb
2014

25-28 Feb
2014

No. of
days



Sl. No. | Name of the programme Venue No. of Male Female | Officials | NGOs SHGs Elected Date & No. of
participants Representatives Month days
attended

TOT - lll on NRLM Saipung Block 26 3-7 March

2014

51 TOT - I1l on NRLM Khliehriat Block 41 14 27 5 - 36 - 10-14 March 5
2014

52 Capacity Building Programme ETC Campus, 42 11 31 - - - 42 10-14 March 5
on Book Keeping under OTC Nongsder 2014

53 Capacity Building Programme ETC Campus, 45 14 31 - - - 45 17-21 March 5
on Book Keeping under OTC Nongsder 2014

54 TOT - 1ll on NRLM Laskein Block 34 - 34 4 - 30 - 17-21 March 5
2014

55 TOT - 111 on NRLM ETC Campus, 28 19 9 = 1 27 = 24-28 March 5
Nongsder 2014

Total No. of participants = 1885 (Male = 1206, Female = 679)
(Officials = 107, NGOs = 18, SHGs =457, Elected Representatives = 1262)



