TRAININGS CONDUCTED BY EXTENSION TRAINING CENTRE, NONGSDER DURING THE YEAR 2013-14

Sl. No.	Name of the programme	Venue	No. of participants attended	Male	Female	Officials	NGOs	SHGs	Elected Representatives	Date & Month	No. of days
1	Capacity Building Programme on BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	30	-	-	-	-	30	16-19 April 2013	4
2	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Mawkynrew C&RD Block Headquarter	35	27	8	-	-	-	35	16-18 April 2013	3
3	Planning & Management of IAY	Science Centre, NEHU	35	34	1	13	-	-	22	22-26 April 2013	5
4	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Mawsynram C&RD Block Headquarter	30	29	1	-	-	-	35	23-25 April 2013	3
5	Capacity Building Programme on BRGF	SMELC, Tura	31	29	2	1	-	-	30	23-26 April 2013	4
6	Capacity Building Programme on BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	30	-	-	-	-	30	23-26 April 2013	4
7	Planning & Management of IAY	Khliehriat C&RD Block Headquarter	42	40	2	25	-	-	17	29 April-3 May 2013	5
8	Capacity Building Programme on BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	30	-	-	-	-	30	21-24 May 2013	4
9	Planning & Management of IAY	Mawkyrwat C&RD Block Headquarter	35	35	-	13	-	-	22	27-30 May 2013	5
10	TOT-III on NRLM	ETC Campus, Nongsder	26	9	17	-	5	21	-	27-31 May 2013	5
11	TOT-III on NRLM	ETC Campus, Nongsder	25	5	20	-	2	23	-	27-31 May 2013	5
12	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Pynursla C&RD Block Headquarter	31	20	11	-	-	-	31	28-30 May 2013	3
13	Capacity Building Programme on BRGF	SMELCC Building, Tura	33	27	6	1	-	-	33	28-31 May 2013	4
14	Planning & Management of IAY	Mairang C&RD Block Headquarter	42	34	8	13	-	8	21	3-7 June 2013	5
15	TOT-III on NRLM	NEHU Guest House	26	13	13	-	-	26	-	3-7 June 2013	5
16	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Shella Bholaganj C&RD Block Headquarter	34	26	8	-	-	-	34	4-6 June 2013	3

Sl. No.	Name of the programme	Venue	No. of participants attended	Male	Female	Officials	NGOs	SHGs	Elected Representatives	Date & Month	No. of days
17	Capacity Building Programme on BRGF	SMELC, Tura	35	35	-	1	-	-	34	4-7 June 2013	4
18	TOT-III on NRLM	Meghalaya Bharat Scouts & Guides, Laban	27	19	8	4	-	23	-	10-14 June 2013	5
19	Block Level Workshop on NRLM	Mawkyrwat C&RD Block Headquarter	33	17	16	1	2	30	-	13-14 June 2013	2
20	Block Level Workshop on NRLM	Dalu C&RD Block Headquarter	30	2	28	2	-	28	-	18-19 June 2013	2
21	TOT-III on NRLM	Meghalaya Bharat Scouts & Guides, Laban	26	19	7	3	-	23	-	24-28 June 2013	5
22	Capacity Building Programme on BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	25	5	-	-	-	30	26-29 June 2013	4
23	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Mawryngkneng C&RD Block Headquarter	29	24	5	3	1	-	15	2-4 July 2013	3
24	TOT-III on NRLM	Meghalaya Bharat Scouts & Guides, Laban	27	12	15	-	-	27	-	8-12 July 2013	5
25	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Mylliem C&RD Block Headquarter	38	30	8	7	3	-	28	9-11 July 2013	3
26	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Mawshynrut C&RD Block Headquarter	34	33	1	-	-	-	34	9-11 July 2013	3
27	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Nongstoin C&RD Block Headquarter	30	30					30	23-25 July 2013	3
28	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	DRDA Hall, Williamnagar	67	67	-	1	-	-	66	23-26 July 2013	4
29	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	DRDA Hall, Williamnagar	25	24	1	1	-	-	24	30 July-2 Aug 2013	4
30	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping	Amlarem C&RD Block Headquarter	45	40	5	2	3	-	40	30 July-1 Aug 2013	3
31	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	18	12	-	-	4	26	6-8 Aug 2013	3
32	Awareness on SHGs & Co- operative Societies	Larnai Village (Thadlaskein Block)	45	11	34	1	1	-	43	12-13 Aug 2013	2

Sl. No.	Name of the programme	Venue	No. of participants attended	Male	Female	Officials	NGOs	SHGs	Elected Representatives	Date & Month	No. of days
33	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	11	19	-	-	4	26	20-23 Aug 2013	4
34	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	Mairang C&RD Block	70	66	4	6	-	1	63	10-12 Sept 2013	3
35	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	ETC Campus, Nongsder	34	3	31	-	-	-	34	24-25 Sept 2013	2
36	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	MawkyrwatC&RD Block	40	39	1	-	-	-	40	24-26 Sept 2013	3
37	Capacity Building & Good Governance for Effective Implementation of MGNREGS	ETC Campus, Nongsder	50	33	17	-	-	-	50	5-6 Nov 2013	3
38	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	32	-	32	-	-	32	-	25-29 Nov 2013	5
39	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under OTC	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	-	30	-	-	-	30	25-29 Nov 2013	5
40	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	33	17	16					2-6 Dec 2013	5
41	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	31	21	10	-	-	-	31	2-6 Dec 2013	5
42	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	25	5	-	-	-	30	9-13 Dec 2013	5
43	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	32	20	12	-	-	-	32	9-13 Dec 2013	5
44	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under OTC	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	19	11	-	-	-	30	16-20 Dec 2013	5
45	TOT – III on NRLM	ETC Campus, Nongsder	26	3	23	-	-	26	-	27-31 Jan 2014	5
46	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	30	21	9	-	-	22	8	3-7 Feb 2014	5
47	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	31	16	15	-	-	-	31	10-14 Feb 2014	5
48	TOT – III on NRLM	ETC Campus, Nongsder	40	12	28	-	-	40	-	17-21 Feb 2014	5
49	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under BRGF	ETC Campus, Nongsder	34	18	16	-	-	-	30	25-28 Feb 2014	5

Sl. No.	Name of the programme	Venue	No. of participants attended	Male	Female	Officials	NGOs	SHGs	Elected Representatives	Date & Month	No. of days
50	TOT – III on NRLM	Saipung Block	26	-	26	-	-	26	-	3-7 March 2014	5
51	TOT – III on NRLM	Khliehriat Block	41	14	27	5	-	36	-	10-14 March 2014	5
52	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under OTC	ETC Campus, Nongsder	42	11	31	-	-	-	42	10-14 March 2014	5
53	Capacity Building Programme on Book Keeping under OTC	ETC Campus, Nongsder	45	14	31	-	-	-	45	17-21 March 2014	5
54	TOT – III on NRLM	Laskein Block	34	-	34	4	-	30	-	17-21 March 2014	5
55	TOT – III on NRLM	ETC Campus, Nongsder	28	19	9	-	1	27	-	24-28 March 2014	5
	TOTAL		1885	1206	679	107	18	457	1262		

Total No. of participants = 1885 (Male = 1206, Female = 679) (Officials = 107, NGOs = 18, SHGs = 457, Elected Representatives = 1262)